#### **SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Womack to Reengrossed House Bill No. 782 by Representative McFarland

### 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 Delete Senate Committee Amendment No. 52, proposed by the Senate Committee on
- 3 Finance and adopted by the Senate on May 23, 2024.

# 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 5 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 63, proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance
- and adopted by the Senate on May 23, 2024, on page 14, delete line 7, and insert the
- 7 following:
- 8 "Greenwell Springs Park for arena cover
- 9 and improvements

\$ 1,000,000"

#### 10 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- In Senate Committee Amendment No. 68, proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance
- and adopted by the Senate on May 23, 2024, on page 14, delete lines 21 through 24, and at
- the beginning of line 25, insert a """

### 14 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- 15 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 68, proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance
- and adopted by the Senate on May 23, 2024, on page 25, line 26, after "infrastructure" insert
- 17 "on the parish streets of Amy, Maura, and Sugarhouse"

#### 18 AMENDMENT NO. 5

- 19 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 68, proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance
- and adopted by the Senate on May 23, 2024, on page 30, delete lines 38 through 41

## 21 AMENDMENT NO. 6

- In Senate Committee Amendment No. 72, proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance
- and adopted by the Senate on May 23, 2024, on page 37, at the end of line 35, insert a """
- and delete lines 36 through 40

## 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>

- Delete Senate Committee Amendment No. 73, proposed by the Senate Committee on
- Finance and adopted by the Senate on May 23, 2024.

## 28 AMENDMENT NO. 8

- 29 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 76, proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance
- and adopted by the Senate on May 23, 2024, on page 38, at the beginning of line 6, delete
- 31 ""Section 5." and insert ""Section 4."

#### 32 AMENDMENT NO. 9

- 33 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 76, proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance
- and adopted by the Senate on May 23, 2024, on page 38, at the beginning of line 10, change
- 35 "(573333)" to "( )"

36

#### 1 AMENDMENT NO. 10

- 2 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 76, proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance
- 3 and adopted by the Senate on May 23, 2024, on page 38, between lines 12 and 13, insert the
- 4 following:

5

- 6 "Pending approval of the capital outlay budget request pursuant to the provisions of R.S.
- 7 39:112."

8

- 9 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 11</u>
- 10 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 76, proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance
- and adopted by the Senate on May 23, 2024, on page 38, at the beginning of line 14, change
- 12 "(573852)" to "( )"

### 13 AMENDMENT NO. 12

- In Senate Committee Amendment No. 76, proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance
- and adopted by the Senate on May 23, 2024, on page 38, between lines 17 and 18, insert the
- 16 following:

17

- 18 "Pending approval of the capital outlay budget request pursuant to the provisions of R.S.
- 19 39:112."

#### 20 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 13</u>

- 21 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 76, proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance
- and adopted by the Senate on May 23, 2024, on page 38, at the beginning of line 19, change
- 23 "(572811)" to "(972)"

## 24 AMENDMENT NO. 14

- In Senate Committee Amendment No. 76, proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance
- and adopted by the Senate on May 23, 2024, on page 38, at the end of line 22, delete
- 27 \$2,500,000" and insert "\$2,000,000"

## 28 AMENDMENT NO. 15

- 29 In Senate Committee Amendment No. 77, proposed by the Senate Committee on Finance
- and adopted by the Senate on May 23, 2024, on page 38, at the end of line 24, delete
- 31 ""Section 6."" and insert ""Section 5.""

## 32 AMENDMENT NO. 16

- 33 Delete Senate Committee Amendment No. 79, proposed by the Senate Committee on
- Finance and adopted by the Senate on May 23, 2024.

# 35 AMENDMENT NO. 17

- On page 15, between lines 41 and 42, insert the following:
- 37 "The commissioner of administration is hereby authorized and directed to adjust the means
- 38 of finance for the Southern University Board of Supervisors for Southern University -
- 39 Agricultural and Mechanical College by reducing the appropriation out of the State General
- 40 Fund (Direct) by (\$100,000)."

#### 41 AMENDMENT NO. 18

42 On page 31, delete lines 9 and 10, and insert the following:

1 2	"to the city of Plaquemine for depot renovations and repairs and acquisitions	\$ 500,000"
3	AMENDMENT NO. 19	
4	On page 36, delete lines 28 and 29, and insert the following:	
5	"to the city of Shreveport	\$ 125,000"
6	AMENDMENT NO. 20	
7	On page 39, between lines 7 and 8, insert the following:	
8 9	"Payable out of the State General Fund (Direct) to Project Seek	\$ 125,000"